





# Lions International District 325 D, MD 325, Nepal LY 2024-2025

#### Lions International District 325 D, MD 325 Nepal

**Third Regular District Cabinet Meeting** 

Date: February 15, 2025 (Falgun 3, 2081) Time: 2:00 pm, Venue: Chhimeki Party Palace

# **Inaugural Session**

- 1. Dignitaries call on the Dais
- Meeting call to order by the Presiding Officer, District Governor Lion Surendra Prakash Balay, PMJF
- 3. National Anthem
- 4. Flag Salutation
- 5. Leo Pledge
- 6. One-minute silence prayer for World Peace
- 7. Welcome address by District Governor Lion Surendra Prakash Balay, PMJF
- 8. Inauguration of the Program
- 9. Launching the Cabinet Meeting Bulletin
- 10. Address by GAT Area Leader
- 11. Felicitations
- 12. Vote of Thanks
- 13. Inaugural Session Adjourned by Presiding Officer

### Master of Ceremony: District Cabinet Secretary Lion Rajendra Dulal

### Thank You!





# Lions International District 325 D, MD 325, Nepal

LY 2024-2025

#### Lions International District 325 D, MD 325 Nepal

Date: February 15, 2025 (Falgun 3, 2081) Time: 2 pm, Venue: Chhimeki Party Palace

# Third Regular District Cabinet Meeting

- 1. Dignitaries Call on the Dais
- Meeting Call to Order by the Presiding Officer District Governor Lion Surendra Prakash Balay PMJF
- 3. National Anthem
- 4. Flag Salutation
- 5. Leo Pledge
- 6. One-minute Silence Prayer for World Peace
- 7. Welcome by District Governor Lion Surendra Prakash Balay PMJF
- 8. Roll Call and Announcement of Leave of Absence
- 9. Report by the District Cabinet Treasurer, Lion Mandar Shikhar Bandyopadhyaya
- 10. Report by District Cabinet Secretary Lion Rajendra Dulal
- 11. Report by Cabinet Officers
- 12. Resolutions:
- 13. Finalizing Venue, Host Club, and Date of the 4th Regular District Cabinet Meeting
- 14. Sharing Ground Rules of Open Forum
- 15. Open Forum
- 16. Award and Recognition
- 17. Felicitations
- 18. Highest Participation Trophy
- 19. Vote of Thanks by Host Club
- 20. Meeting Adjournment by Presiding Officer District Governor Lion Surendra Prakash Balay
  - Door Prize Distribution
  - Fellowship Dinner

Master of Ceremony: District Cabinet Secretary Lion Rajendra Dulal